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Japanese language courses will start! – Beginners course from May 30, 2023 (Tue.) and Pre-Intermediate course 

from May 31, 2023 (Wed.). Please join the course, learn Japanese, and enjoy your life in Miyazaki! 

 ２０２３年（ねん）５月（がつ）３０日（にち）から初級（しょきゅう）、３１日（にち）から初中級（しょち

ゅうきゅう）が始（はじ）まります！ この講座（こうざ）に参加（さんか）して日本語（にほんご）を学（ま

な）び、宮崎（みやざき）での生活（せいかつ）を楽（たの）しんでください。 

 

Course Guide: 講座（こうざ）について： 

 

1) ”Sho-kyu” 初級（しょきゅう）/ Beginner Course 

Dates & Times 日時（にちじ） 

Every Tuesday and Thursday, from 5:15 p.m. to 6:30 p.m. 

毎週（まいしゅう）火曜日（かようび）と木曜日（もくようび）、午後（ごご）5:15 ～ 午後（ごご）6:30 

Course period: May 30, 2023 – end of February 2024 

２０２３年（ねん）５月（がつ）３０日（にち）～２０２４年（ねん）２月末（がつまつ）まで 

The first class is on May 30 (Tue). 初回（しょかい）は、５月（がつ）３０日（にち）（火（か））です。 

Contents & Level 内容（ないよう）とレベル 

 Learners can understand simple conversational exchanges about familiar everyday matters. 

初級(しょきゅう)は身近（みぢか）で日常的（にちじょうてき）な事柄（ことがら）について簡単（かん

たん）なやりとりができるレベルを目指（めざ）します。 

 This is an excerpt from the textbook. Please use it as a reference to decide your Japanese level. 

教科書（きょうかしょ）の一部（いちぶ）です。レベルを決（き）める参考（さんこう）にしてください。 

https://www.marugoto.org/assets/docs/about/elementary1_competences_sample.pdf 

 

2) ”Sho-chu-kyu” 初中級（しょちゅうきゅう）/ Pre-intermediate Course 

Dates & Times 日時（にちじ） 

Every Wednesday and Friday, from 5:15 p.m. to 6:30 p.m. 

毎週（まいしゅう）水曜日（すいようび）と 金曜日（きんようび）、午後（ごご）5:15 ～ 午後（ごご）6:30 

Course period: May 31, 2023 – end of February 2024 

２０２３年（ねん）５月（がつ）３１日（にち）～２０２４年（ねん）２月末（がつまつ）まで 

The first class is on May 31 (Wed).  初回（しょかい）は、５月（がつ）３１日（にち）（水（すい））です。 

Contents & Level 内容（ないよう）とレベル 

 Learners can express themselves concerning a range of matters directly related to their backgrounds and 

daily lives. 

初中級（しょちゅうきゅう）は、自分（じぶん）の背景（はいけい）や身（み）の回（まわ）りの状況（じ

ょうきょう）など直接関係（ちょくせつかんけい）がある範囲（はんい）の事柄（ことがら）を表現（ひ

ょうげん）でき、関心（かんしん）のある話題（わだい）について短（みじか）く意見（いけん）や理由

（りゆう）を話（はな）すことができるレベルを目指（めざ）します。 

 Those who have a Japanese level of JLPT N5 or an equivalent level.  

日本語（にほんご）のレベルが N5くらいの人（ひと） 

 This is an excerpt from the textbook. Please use it as a reference to decide your Japanese level. 

https://www.marugoto.org/assets/docs/about/elementary1_competences_sample.pdf


教科書（きょうかしょ）の一部（いちぶ）です。レベルを決（き）める参考（さんこう）にしてください。 

https://www.marugoto.org/assets/docs/about/preintermediate_sample.pdf 

 

You can check your level on the website through the URL. 

URLでレベルチェックができます。https://www.marugoto-online.jp/info/level_check_test/ 

 

※The courses are open to any resident in Miyazaki. 

 宮崎（みやざき）に住（す）んでいる人（ひと）は、だれでも受講（じゅこう）できます。 

 

Tuition Fee: 受講料（じゅこうりょう）：  FREE 無料（むりょう） 

 

Textbook Fee: 教科書（きょうかしょ）代（だい）：  

“Sho-chu-kyu Course” ¥1,980.- 初級（しょきゅう）1,980円（えん）  

“Pre-intermediate Course” ¥2,420.- 初中級（しょちゅうきゅう）2,420円（えん） 

 

Lecturers: 講師（こうし）： 

Ms. YAMAUCHI Nanae 山内（やまうち） 奈々絵（ななえ） 先生（せんせい） 

Ms. UCHINO Tomiko 内野（うちの） 富子（とみこ） 先生（せんせい） 

Ms. HASEGAWA Rika. 長谷川（はせがわ） 里華（りか） 先生（せんせい） 

Location & Classroom: 開催場所（かいさいばしょ）と教室（きょうしつ）： 

3rd floor, University Library, Kibana Campus, University of Miyazaki 

(1-1, Gakuen-kibanadai-nishi, Miyazaki) Please refer to the map on the next page 

        宮崎大学（みやざきだいがく）附属図書館（ふぞくとしょかん）３階（かい） 

    （宮崎県宮崎市学園木花台西 1-1）次（つぎ）のページの地図（ちず）を見（み）てください。 

 

Application: 申込（もうしこ）み： 

Please apply from the QR code or URL below. 

下記（かき）の QRコードまたは URLから申（も）し込（こ）んでください。 

https://forms.gle/cJeaSXZHhpF6YLjz5 
 

Notes: 注意事項（ちゅういじこう）： 

When entering the library, it is necessary to register in advance or register at the reception desk. . Those who wish 

to join the course, please apply before participating. 

図書館（としょかん）に入（はい）る際（さい）は、事前（じぜん）の登録（とうろく）、または、受付（うけつ

け）での登録（とうろく）が必要（ひつよう）です。参加（さんか）を希望（きぼう）する人は、必（かなら）

ず、参加（さんか）前（まえ）に申（もう）し込（こ）みをしてください。 

 

Others: その他（ほか）： 
Support from the Miyazaki International Foundation: 
This Course is held at the University of Miyazaki as a commissioned project from the Miyazaki International Foundation. 
宮崎県国際交流協会（みやざきけんこくさいこうりゅうきょうかい）の支援（しえん）： 

宮崎県国際交流協会（みやざきけんこくさいこうりゅうきょうかい）からの委託事業（いたくじぎょう）として宮崎大学
（みやざきだいがく）が実施（じっし）します。 

https://www.marugoto.org/assets/docs/about/preintermediate_sample.pdf
https://www.marugoto-online.jp/info/level_check_test/
https://forms.gle/cJeaSXZHhpF6YLjz5


Access & Map: 交通案内（こうつうあんない）と地図（ちず）： 

You can come to the campus by car, motorcycle, bike, or 

walk because there are parking areas on the campus. 

Please take off the bus at the bus stop "Miyazaki 

Daigaku" if you come by bus. The classroom is on the 3rd 

floor in “The University of Miyazaki Library”, building 

No.4 on the map below, located in the central part of the 

campus. 

キャンパスの中（なか）に駐車場（ちゅうしゃじょう）

があるので、車（くるま）、バイク、自転車（じてんし

ゃ）、歩（ある）いてキャンパスに来（く）ることができ

ます。 バスでお越（こ）しの場合（ばあい）は、バス停

（てい）「宮崎大学（みやざきだいがく）」で降（お）りて

ください。 教室（きょうしつ）は、キャンパスの中央

（ちゅうおう）にある④「附属図書館（ふぞくとしょか

ん）」の３階（かい）です。 

 

 

 

 

 http://www.miyazaki-u.ac.jp/access/kibana/ 

 

  

Here 
Here 

http://www.miyazaki-u.ac.jp/access/kibana/


Floor map at the library 図書館（としょかん）館内図（かんないず） 

  

 

 

 

 

Inquiries: 問（と）い合（あ）わせ先（さき）： 

Global Support Office, University of Miyazaki（宮崎
みやざき

大学
だいがく

国際
こくさい

連携課
れんけいか

） 

Tel: 0985-58-2515  

E-mail: global-s@of.miyazaki-u.ac.jp 

 


